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DODGEE . . . . . .
A Package content A Device layout A Device layout A Correct card installation A Safety instructions
- Device - Mini screw driver - Use only DOOGEE-approved batteries specifically designed for your
To turn on the device, press and hold the Power key for phone.Incompatible batteries can cause serious injuries or damage
- Fast charger - Protective film a few seconds. to your phone.
. . . - Never place batteries or phones on or in heating devices, such as
- USB cable - Quick start guide Micro-SIM card 1/2 microwave ovens, stoves, or radiators. Batteries may explode when
OTG cabl overheated.
) cabie Headphone jack (11T
phonel Vi =l A Overview
The items supplied with the device and their images microSD card Basi "
may vary by region. ) asic parameters
Receiver Front camera Rear flash Display 5.0"HD IPS
. . . = Proximity Rear camera Color Bla(;:k /dGoId
- Operating system Android 7.0
A Accessing more information — Sonsor . Operating sy Android 7
— GPU mali-T720
. . i i - i RAM 2GB RAM
To view the full user manual on your device, launch the - Installing dual Micro-SIM cards and a microSD card. ROM L0 oM
@ 1 E Settings app and tap User manual. — Volume + - Release the cover using mini screw driver. Battery 5580mAh, 5V / 2A
e Visit www.doogee.cc to view device information, the @ Volume - «—— M sos ——| - Insert the SIM card.
[ ) user manual, and more. U - Insert microSD card (optional). A Camera
+— Power key | - Replace cover tightly using mini screw driver. 8.0MP+8.0MP Rear camera
Thanks for choosing DOOGEE products @ E F/2.2 aperture LED flash HDR
www.doogee.cc ;rgr:(é?] @ Fingerprint — A Battery 5MP front camera
87°wide angle Face beauty mode Selfie timer
- Before using the device for the first time, you must charge the .
Use battery. A Connection (1/0)
Connector - You can track your battery status with the icon showed on the 2G B2/3/5/8
top right of the screen. 3G B1/8
FDD B1/3/7/8/20
SIM Card Slot Dual Micro-SIM cards

A Other Features

o VIDEO AVI, MP4, WMV, RMVB, MKV, MOV, ASF, RM, FLV
Built-in Battery AUDIO FLAC, APE, AAC, MKA, MP3, M4A, AMR, ALAC, WAV

Menu Home Back ; \ /

5580mAh IMAGE ~ JPEG, BMP, GIFPNG
A Dimensions
Height 156.6mm
Width 77.5mm

Thickness 14mm
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A CopepxkaHve KOpobKu A Packnagka yctponcTtea A Packnapgka yctpoucTtBa A VHCcTpyKums 6e30macHOCTM

- Micnonb3yiTe ToNbKO cneyunanbHo paspaboTaHHble 6aTapen DOOGEE
ANs Balwero fieBaiica. HecoBMecTUMble 6aTapen MOTYT MPUBECTH K

- YcTpoicTBo - MuHu-otTBepTka
Cepbe3HbIM TpaBMaM UIN NOBPEXAEHU Tel'ledJOHa.

YTO6bI BK/IHOUNUTb YCTPOICTBO, 3aXKMMUTE KHOTIKY
BK/TFOUEHMS HA HECKOSbKO CEKYHS,

- BbICTpOe 3apsifiHOe YCTPOMCTBO - 3aluMTHas nineHka
- He pasmeLuaiite 6aTapeto 1am ycTpOMCTBO OKOJO MPeoLLmX

MicroSIM kapra 1/2 NpUBOPOB, TaKKe Kak, MUKPOBOJTHOBbIE MEUU, MANTbI, PaNaTopbI.

- Kabenb USB - PykoBoAcTBO
nonb3oBATeNs Batapeu MoryT B3opBaTbCA Npu neperpese.
Pasbem ans [T (
- OTG kabenb i A J\WII] =) I Ul ))
YLIHWMKOB A O63op
Akceccyapbl, npuiaraemble K YCTPOWCTBY, U UX KapPTUHKK DpoHTanbHas MicroSD kapra OCHOBHbIe NapameTpbl
MOryT BapbUpoBaTbCsi B 3aBUCUMOCTYU OT permoHa. MpuemMHIK Kamepa 3azHss BCMbILLKA - .
o Aucnneit 5.0"HD IPS
3 3apHnAn kamepa Liset Black / Gold
Y | | Oatumnk OnepaunoHHas cuctema Android 7.0
A ﬂOCTyn K 60ﬂee I'IO,EI,pOﬁHOI/I MHq)OpMaUIMM | | I'Ipl/l6}'II/I)KeHI/|$| % Mpoueccop MTK6737
: GPU mali-T720
L1 POCMOTPA NOMHOTO PYKOBOACTEA 3aNyCTUTe [ YcTaHoska asyx Micro-SIM kapT u kapTbl MicroSD. Egm fggBRQg'M
npunoxexHue HacTpoiku n HaxxmuTe Ha PykoBoACTBO TpomKoCTb + o——— + CHUMUTE KPbILLKY C MOMOLLbEO MUHU-OTBEPTKU. Battery 5580mAh, 5V / 2A

- BctaBbTe SIM kaprty.
- BctaBbTe MicroSD kapTy (Heo6si3aTenbHo). A Kamepa
- YCTaHOBUTE KPbILLKY MPOYHO C MOMOLLbHO MUHU-OTBEPTKMK. 8.0MP +8.0MP 3agHnas kamepa

[POMKOCTb - +——|

S0S —

M
no aKcnyaTaumu. H
Y

MoceTtnte www.doogee.cc, 4To6bl MOCMOTPETb
MHbOPMaLMIO yCTPONCTBA, PYKOBOACTBO MoJsib30oBaTenNs

| . KHonka .|

D EE—D

¥ ApYryto nHdopmaumio. nuTaHusa
F/2.2 pnadparma CeetoguopHasi Benbiwka HDR
Cel;lc(gg:blﬁ CkaHep «— A BaTa peﬂ 5MP nepegHas kamepa
o‘rnr;zq:TKa 87° WwWupoKwii yron Pexxum kpacusoe nuuo  Taiimep cendum
ua
- MepeA NepBbIM UCMO/b30BaHNEM YCTPOCTBA, 3apsiiuTe 6aTapeto.
peanep yerp PrA P A Casisb (1/0)
| . Pasbem - Bbl MOXeTe cneanTb 3a 3apsaoM 6aTapen Ha UKOHKe B BEpPXHEM
USB npaBoM yrny aKpaHa. 2G B2/3/5/8
3G B1/8
FDD B1/3/7/8/20

Cnot SIM kapTbl: [Hge Micro-SIM kapTbl

A [lpyrve pyHkuum
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Metiio [lomoit Hasan — \E/

Bugeo AVI, MP4, WMV, RMVB, MKY, MOV, ASF, RM, FLV
BeTpoenHast GaTapes Ayavo FLAC, APE, AAC, MKA, MP3, M4A, AMR, ALAC, WAV
5580mAh Kaptutku  JPEG, BMP, GIFPNG
A Pasmepbl
AnvHa 156.6mm
LLinpuna 77.5mm

TonwwmHa 14mm

A Contenido del paquete A Disposicion del dispositivo A Disposicion del dispositivo A Instrucciones de seguridad

- Utilice Unicamente baterias aprobadas y disefiadas por DOOGEE.

- Dispositivo - Mini destornillador . " °un f ! .
Para encender el dispositivo, mantenga pulsada la tecla Batﬁr{als'lfncompatlbles pueden causar lesiones graves o dafios
. . . en el telefono.
- Cargador rapido - pelicula protectora de encendido durante unos segundos.
- Nunca coloque baterias o teléfonos en o en dispositivos de

1/2 Tarjeta Micro-SIM calefaccién, como hornos de microondas, estufas o radiadores.

- cable de USB - Guia de inicio rapido
Las baterias pueden explotar cuando se sobrecalienta.
- Cable OTG Conector de Jimiini s
e o i D] ) isién d -
N - A Vision de conjunto
Los elementos suministrados con el dispositivo y sus ) _ ;
imdgenes pueden variar segun la region. ) Tarjeta de microSD Parametros basicos
= Receptor Camara frontal Flash trasero pantalla 5.0°HD IPS
= 4 Color Negro / Orado
Ac | e [ Sensor de Cémara trasera . . »
| | > Sistema operativo Android 7.0
A Mas informacion del acceso | proximidad . Sistema ops prdrod 7
] GPU mali-T720
Para ver el manual de usuario completo en su dispositi- 0 - Instalacion de dual tarjeta Micro-SIM y una tarjeta microSD. gém fggBRég'M
vo, inicie la aplicacion Configuracion y toque Manual del l Volumen+ o . Suelte la cubierta con mini destornillador. Bateria 5580mAh, 5V / 2A
usuario. ﬂ Volumen- m oS - Inserte la tarjeta SIM.
Visite www.doogee.cc para ver la informacién del o U - Inserte la tarjeta microSD card (Opcional). A Cdmara
dispositivo, el manual del usuario y mas. L. B(I)r:(ijg:e — - Reemplace la cubierta con un destornillador. Cémara trasera de 8.0MP +8.0MP
AperturaF /2.2 Flash LED HDR
Pantalla Tacil @ Huella digital — A Baten’a Camara frontal de 5SMP
87° de angulo ancho Modo de belleza facial Temporizador Selfie
. l/;ntt)zfecgiealutilizar el dispositivo por primera vez, debe cargar A Conexién (E/S)
| . Conector .
de USB - Puede controlar el estado de su bateria con el icono que se 2G B2/3/5/8
muestra en la parte superior derecha de la pantalla. 3G B1/8
FDD B1/3/7/8/20
Ranura para tarjeta SIM Dual tarjeta de Micro-SIM
— ] A Otras caracteristicas
Mend  Inicio  Atras - \ / . A Video AVI, MP4, WMV, RMVB, MKY, MOV, ASF, RM, FLV
= Bateria Integrada con Audio FLAC, APE, AAC, MKA, MP3, M4A, AMR, ALAC, WAV

5580mAh | De archivo  JPEG, BMP, GIFPNG

A Dimensiones

Altura 156.6mm
Ancho 77.5mm

Espesor 14mm

A Conteudo do Pacote A Layout do Telemovel A Layout do Telemovel A Instrucdes de Seguranga

- Use apenas baterias aprovadas pela DOOGEE especificamente

* Telemovel - Mini chave de fendas Para Iigar o telemével, carregue e deixe estar pressionada produzid§§ para o seu telemc’)vel. A incompatibilidade das baterias
L ~ ; : pode danificar o seu telemével.
- Carregador rapido - Protector de ecra a tecla de Ligar/desligar por alguns segundos.
o - Nunca deixe as baterias ou os teleméveis junto a fomgs de calor,
. cabo USB . Guia RAPIDO cartdo Micro-SIM 1/2 como por exemplo: aquecedores, micro-ondas ou fogdes.
- cabo OTG Entrada auscultador {‘\ H{ } =o ‘ m )) R
A Visao geral
Os items que vém no pacote variam consoante o Pais. ) cartéo microSD Parametros Basicos
Receptor Camara frontal flash traseiro Ecra 5.0"HD IPS
f = S g p = Camara traseira «— Cor Black / Gold
e A || ensorde | 7 . \\_mw Sistema Operativo Android 7.0
A Para mais informacgoes il proximidade " o i essy
: GPU mali-T720
i B i - 3 i RAM 2GB RAM
Para ver o manual completo do seu aparelho, deve A - Instalar dois cartdes Micro-SIM e um cartdo microSD. ROV 668 ROM
selecionar as definigdes e clicar na app Manual de U Volume + - Liberte a capa usando a mini chave de fendas. Bateria 5580mAh, 5V / 2A
uFlI{zador. o i ﬂ Volume - M <08 - Insira o cartdo SIM.
Visite www.doogee.cc para ver mais informagdes Y ] - Insira o cartdo microSD card (opcional). A Camara
sobre o seu aparelho. I Bot&o Ligar «—| - Reponha a capa usando de novo a mini chave de fendas. Dupla Camara traseira de 8.0MP +8.0MP
/Desligar
9 Abertura F/2.2 flash LED HDR
Ecré Touch @ |m(lj{r‘9.59»|50 — A Bateria camara frontal de 5MP
igita 87° de angulo Modo de beleza do rosto  Temporizador de selfies
- Antes de usa’r o telemovel pela prllmelra’vez, deve carrega-la. A Conectividade (I/O)
| . Conector - Pode ver o nivel de carga da bateria no icone que aparece no
USB topo direita do ecré. 2G B2/3/5/8
3G B1/8
FDD B1/3/7/8/20

Dual Micro-SIM cards

Slot para cartdo SIM

A Outras caracteristicas

< —] Bateria nio ) Video AVI, MP4, WMV, RMVB, MKV, MOV, ASF, RM, FLV
Menu Inicio  Voltar — w Audio FLAC, APE, AAC, MKA, MP3, M4A, AMR, ALAC, WAV

A Contenu du paquet

- Appareil - Mini tournevis
- Chargeur rapide - Film protecteur
- Cable USB - Guide rapide

- Cable OTG

Les éléments fournis avec l'appareil et leurs images
peuvent varier selon la région.

A Acces a plus d'informations

Pour voir le mode d'emploi complet de votre appareil,
lancez l'application APP et appuyez sur le mode d'emploi.

Visitez www.doogee.cc pour savoir les informations sur
I'appareil, le mode d’emploi, etc.

A Packungsinhalt

- Gerét - kleiner Schraubendreher
- Schnellladegerat - Schutzfolie

- USB Kabel - Schnellstartanleitung

- OTG Kabel

Die mit dem Gerét gelieferten Gegenstande und deren
Bilder kdnnen je nach Region variieren

A Zugriff auf weitere Informationen

Um das vollstandige Benutzerhandbuch auf Ihrem Gerét
anzuzeigen, starten Sie die App "Einstellungen” und
tippen Sie auf Benutzerhandbuch.

Besuchen Sie www.doogee.cc, um die Gerateinforma-

tionen, das Benutzerhandbuch und mehr anzuzeigen.

A Zawartos¢ pudetka

A Plan de I'appareil

Pour allumer l'appareil, maintenez la touche Marche pour
quelques secondes.

Récepteur Appareil photo a avant

=
| | Capteurde — o 2
- proximité

M

U Volume +

ﬂ Volume - ——

)

Ecran tactile

| ,Connecteur
usB

Menu Accueil Retour

A Gerateanordnung

- Telefon - Mini Srubokret

- Szybka tadowarka - Ochrona ekranu

- Kabel USB - Skrocona instrukcja obstugi
- Kabel OTG

Wyposazenie dotaczone do telefonu i jego zdjecia
moga sie rézni¢ w zaleznosci od rynku.

A Wiecej informaciji

Aby zapoznac sie z petna instrukcja obstugi, uruchom
ustawienia telefonu i wybierz Instrukcja obstugi.

Odwiedz strone www.doogee.cc aby zapoznac sie
ze szczegdtami dotyczacymi telefonu, instrukcji oraz
innymi informacjami.

Um das Gerat einzuschalten, halten Sie die Ein- /

Aus-Taste einige Sekunden lange gedriickt.

Empfanger
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A Opis urzadzenia

Aby wiaczy¢ urzadzenie, nacisnij i przytrzymaj kilka
sekund przycisk zasilania.

Gtosnik stuchawki Przednia kamera

Czujnik
zblizeniowy
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M
U
ﬂ Gto$nos¢ -e—
&

Panel
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Przycisk Menu Przycisk Wstecz

Przycisk Home
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A Dimensdes
Altura 156.6mm
Largura 77.5mm
Espessura

A Plan de I'appareil

Prise casque

|
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Appareil photo a arriere «———

Flash arriere
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A Gerateanordnung

Kopfhérerbuchse {‘\
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A Installation correcte de la carte

Carte Micro-SIM 1/2

Carte microSD

Installation de deux cartes Micro-SIM et d'une carte microSD.
- Relachez la couverture a l'aide d'un mini tournevis.

- Insérez la carte SIM.

- Insérez la carte microSD (en option).

- Remplacer la couverture bien a l'aide d'un mini tournevis.

A Batterie

- Avant d'utiliser I'appareil pour la premiére fois, vous devez
recharger la batterie.

- Vous pouvez suivre |'état de votre batterie avec l'icone affichée
en haut a droite de I'écran.

Batterie intégrée

5580mAh

A korrekte Karteninstallation

MicroSIM Karte

MicroSD Karte

Installation von Dual-Micro-SIM Karten und einer MicroSD Karte
- Losen Sie die Abdeckung mit dem kleinen Schraubendreher

- Die SIM Karte einlegen

- Die MicroSD Karte einlegen (optional).

- Ersetzen Sie die Abdeckung mit dem kleinen Schraubendreher

A Akku

- Bevor Sie das Gerat zum ersten Mal benutzen, miissen Sie den
Akku laden.

- Sie konnen den Akkustatus mit dem Symbol oben rechts auf
dem Bildschirm verfolgen.

eingebauter
5580mAh

Akku

14mm g

A Consignes de sécurité

- Utilisez uniquement des batteries approuvées par DOOGEE
spécialement congues pour votre téléphone. Les batteries incompatibles
peuvent causer des blessures graves ou dommage sur votre téléphone.

- Ne placez jamais les batteries ou les téléphones sur ou dans des
appareils comme des four a micro-ondes, des poélés ou des radiateurs.
Les batteries peuvent exploser lorsqu'elles sont surchauffées.

A Resume

Paramétres élémentaires

Affichage 5.0"HD IPS
Couleur Noir / Or

Systéme d'exploitation Android 7.0
Processeur MTK6737

GPU mali-T720

RAM 2 Go de RAM
ROM ROM de 16 Go
Batterie 5580mAh, 5V / 2A

A Appareil Photo

8MP+8MP Appareil photo a arriére

Ouverture F/2.2 Flash LED HDR

5MP Appareil photo a avant

Grand angle de 87 °  Mode de visage embelli Temporisateur selfie

A Connexion (I/0)

2G B2/3/5/8

3G B1/8

FDD B1/3/7/8/20
Slot carte SIM Double carte SIM

A Autres Caractéristiques

VIDEO AVI, MP4, WMV, RMVB, MKV, MOV, ASF, RM, FLV
AUDIO FLAC, APE, AAC, MKA, MP3, M4A, AMR, ALAC, WAV
IMAGE JPEG, BMP, GIFPNG

A Dimensions

Hauteur 156.6mm
Largeur 77.5mm

Epaisseur 14mm g

A Sicherheitshinweise

- Verwenden Sie nur DOOGEE-zugelassene Batterien die speziell fir
dein Telefon hergestellt wurden. Inkompatible Akkus kénnen schwere
Verletzungen verursachen oder Dein Telefon beschédigen.

- Legen Sie niemals Batterien oder Telefone auf oder in Heizgeréte,
Mikrowellenherde, Ofen oder Heizkdrper. Batterien kénnen explodieren
wenn sie iiberhitzen.

A Uberblick

Grundparameter

Display 5.0"HD IPS

Farbe schwarz / gold
Betriebssystem Android 7.0
Prozessor MTK6737

GPU mali-T720

RAM 2GB RAM

ROM 16GB ROM

Akku 5580mAh, 5V / 2A
A Kamera

8.0MP +8.0MP riickseitige
Blende F2/0 LED Blitzlicht HDR
5MP vordere Kamera

87° Weitwinkel ~Gesichtsschonheits-Modus ~ Selbstausloser

A Verbindungen 1/0

26 B2/3/5/8
3G B1/8
FDD B1/3/7/8/20

SIM-Karten Steckplatz Dual Micro-SIM Karten

A weitere Merkmale

VIDEO  AVI, MP4, WMV, RMVB, MKV, MOV, ASF, RM, FLV
AUDIO  FLAC, APE, AAC, MKA, MP3, M4A, AMR, ALAC, WAV
Foto JPEG, BMP, GIFPNG

A Abmessungen

Hohe 156.6mm
Breite 77.5mm
Dicke

A Opis urzadzenia

Gniazdo stuchawkowe

Tylna kamera o«

[P

Przycisk
SOS
Przycisk

zasilania

Czytnik linii
papilarnych

O E==D
J

A Wiasciwa instalacja kart

Karta Micro-SIM 1/2

Karta microSD

Instalacja dwdch kart Micro-SIM oraz karty microSD.

- Odkrec¢ tylna klapke uzywajac mini Srubokreta.

- Wiz karty SIM.

+ Wt6z opcjonalna karte microSD.

+ Ponownie zatdz tylng klapke, $cisle dopasuj i doktadnie dokre¢
za pomoca mini Srubokreta.

A Bateria

* Przed pierwszym uzyciem urzadzenia, nataduj jego baterie.
- Status swojej baterii mozesz sprawdzi¢ w prawym gérnym
rogu ekranu.

Whbudowana bateria

5580 mAh

14mm g

A Instrukcje bezpieczenstwa

- Uzywaj tylko baterii DOOGEE przeznaczonych do Twojego modelu
telefonu. Niekompatybilne baterie moga spowodowa¢ powazne
uszkodzenia ciata oraz Twojego telefonu.

- Nigdy nie umieszczaj baterii ani telefonu na albo w urzadzeniach
grzejnych, takich jak kuchenki mikrofalowe, piece lub grzejniki.
Baterie w razie przegrzania moga eksplodowac.

A Ogolne

Podstawowe dane techniczne

Wyswietlacz: 5.0” HD IPS
Kolory: Czarny / Ztoty
System operacyjny: Android 7.0
Procesor: MTK6737

GPU: mali-T720

RAM: 2GB RAM

ROM: 16GB ROM
Bateria: 5580mAh, 5V /2A
A Kamera

8.0+8.0MP tylna kamera

Apertura F/2.2 Lampa btyskowa LED HDR
5.0MP przednia kamera

Szeroko$¢ kata 87° Funkca Face beauty Selfie timer

A tacznosc (I/0)

2G: B2/3/5/8

3G: B1/8

FDD: B1/3/7/8/20

Slot kart SIM: Dual SIM (micro SIM)
A Inne

Video: AVI, MP4, WMV, RMVB, MKV, MOV, ASF, RM, FLV
Audio: FLAC, APE, AAC, MKA, MP3, M4A, AMR, ALAC, WAV
Grafika:  JPEG, BMP, GIF, PNG

A Wymiary
Wysokos¢: 156,6mm
Szeroko$é: 77,5mm

Grubosé: 14mm g



